Period of: January 2026

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)
LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)
CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)
LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)
Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

$142,707
$428,372
$571,079

$120,830
$91,088
$199,683
$0
$411,600

$72,420,116
$24,627,896
$97,048,012

263,436,196
92,188,064
35,515,119

231,205,363
3,163,945
234,369,308

02/20/26

$571,079

$411,600

$97,048,012

391,139,379

234,369,308

1,211,463
79,701,928

315,282,699



January 2026

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans [---Refund---]
Aviation (Net Taxable)
Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG

Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons

162,668,300
234,369,308 71,701,008

7,065 7,065 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
207,844 94 0 0 207,750
239,943 236,517 0 222 3,204
7,560 7,560 0 0 0
41,810 41,810 0 0 0
78,352 76,298 2,054 0 0
480,807 480,807 0 0 0
73,240 73,240 0 0 0
184,422 4,705 179,717 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
897 0 897 0 0
568,600 547,772 20,828 0 0
2,013,829
User Claims
# of Claims Amount
12 $2,183
0 S0
5 $51,343
93 $73,925
4 $2,336
0 S0
9 $12,919
Vendor Claims
# of Claims Amount
18 $24,211
67 $148,569
22 $22,631
8 $56, 986
0 $0
2 $277
24 $175,697

02/20/26

LNG

Gallons
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF JANUARY 2026

$96,361,123
$571,079

$95,790, 044

$120,830

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $95,910,874

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

234,369,308

79,701,928

1,211,463

315,282,699

2,013,829

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2025 THRU JANUARY 2026

$676,856,067
$3,993,686

$672,862,381

$963,076

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $673,825,457

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

1,657,897,924

549,602,479

6,833,542

2,214,333,945

16,051,274

02/20/26



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/20/26
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JANUARY 2026 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
January 2026
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 12 $2,183 67 $148,569 $150,752
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 5 $51,343 0 50 $51,343
Miscellaneous 93 $73,925 22 $22,631 596,556
Urban Mass Transit 4 $2,336 8 $56,986 $59,322
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 9 $12,919 0 S0 $12,919
Federal 0 $0 18 $24,211 $24,211
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 2 $277 $277
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 24 $175,697 $175,697
Total 123 $142,707 141 $428,372 $571,079
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2025 thru

of Claims of Claims January 2026

Agriculture 42 $8,254 488 $1,423,066 $1,431,320
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 37 $215,286 0 50 $215,286
Miscellaneous 433 $318,615 203 $264,820 $583,435
Urban Mass Transit 24 $36,753 36 $300,387 $337,140
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 198 $171,278 0 $0 $171,278
Federal 0 $0 159 $105,470 $105,470
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 32 $10,499 $10,499
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 161 $1,139,258 $1,139,258

Total 734 $750,186 1,079 $3,243,500 $3,993,686





