

Period of: January 2026

02/20/26

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users	\$142,707	
Vendors	\$428,372	
Total Refunds	\$571,079	\$571,079

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$120,830	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$91,088	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$199,683	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-MVF Tax		\$411,600	\$411,600

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$72,420,116	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$24,627,896	
Total MVF Tax		\$97,048,012	\$97,048,012

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline	263,436,196	
Diesel	92,188,064	
Other	35,515,119	
Total PI Fee Gallons		391,139,379

Net Gasoline Gallons	231,205,363	
1.35% Allowance Gallons	3,163,945	
Gross Gasoline Gallons	234,369,308	234,369,308

Alternate Fuel Gallons		1,211,463
Diesel Fuel Gallons		79,701,928

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons		315,282,699
----------------------------------	--	-------------

January 2026		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	162,668,300					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	234,369,308	71,701,008				
Agriculture	[---Refund---]	7,065	7,065	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		207,844	94	0	0	207,750	0
Industrial & Commercial		239,943	236,517	0	222	3,204	0
Urban Mass		7,560	7,560	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		41,810	41,810	0	0	0	0
Federal		78,352	76,298	2,054	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		480,807	480,807	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		73,240	73,240	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		184,422	4,705	179,717	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		897	0	897	0	0	0
Native Americans	[---Refund---]	568,600	547,772	20,828	0	0	0
Aviation	(Net Taxable)		2,013,829				

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	12	\$2,183
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$51,343
Miscellaneous	93	\$73,925
Urban Mass	4	\$2,336
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$12,919

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	18	\$24,211
Off Road Farm	67	\$148,569
Off Road Non-Farm	22	\$22,631
Mass Transit	8	\$56,986
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	2	\$277
Native Americans	24	\$175,697

02/20/26

## Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$96,361,123
Less: Tax Refunds	\$571,079
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$95,790,044
General Aviation Fuel	\$120,830
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$95,910,874

## Taxable Gallons

Gasoline	234,369,308
Diesel	79,701,928
Alternate Fuel	1,211,463
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	315,282,699
General Aviation Fuel	2,013,829

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE  
JULY 2025 THRU JANUARY 2026

## Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$676,856,067
Less: Tax Refunds	\$3,993,686
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$672,862,381
General Aviation Fuel	\$963,076
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$673,825,457

## Taxable Gallons

Gasoline	1,657,897,924
Diesel	549,602,479
Alternate Fuel	6,833,542
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,214,333,945
General Aviation Fuel	16,051,274

\* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 02/20/26

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

02/20/26

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT  
FOR JANUARY 2026 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

Type of Refund	User Claims		Vendor Claims		January 2026
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	Total Amount Refunded
Agriculture	12	\$2,183	67	\$148,569	\$150,752
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	5	\$51,343	0	\$0	\$51,343
Miscellaneous	93	\$73,925	22	\$22,631	\$96,556
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$2,336	8	\$56,986	\$59,322
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$12,919	0	\$0	\$12,919
Federal	0	\$0	18	\$24,211	\$24,211
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	2	\$277	\$277
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	24	\$175,697	\$175,697
<b>Total</b>	<b>123</b>	<b>\$142,707</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>\$428,372</b>	<b>\$571,079</b>

Fiscal Year To Date

Type of Refund	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	July 2025 thru January 2026
Agriculture	42	\$8,254	488	\$1,423,066	\$1,431,320
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	37	\$215,286	0	\$0	\$215,286
Miscellaneous	433	\$318,615	203	\$264,820	\$583,435
Urban Mass Transit	24	\$36,753	36	\$300,387	\$337,140
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	198	\$171,278	0	\$0	\$171,278
Federal	0	\$0	159	\$105,470	\$105,470
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	32	\$10,499	\$10,499
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	161	\$1,139,258	\$1,139,258
<b>Total</b>	<b>734</b>	<b>\$750,186</b>	<b>1,079</b>	<b>\$3,243,500</b>	<b>\$3,993,686</b>